No extension of any lease to expire December 31, 1994, may be granted to the 

lessee or the operating company of the railroad during that 11-month period." 

Sec. 6. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Legislative Research 

Commission the sum of two hundred fifty-six thousand dollars ($256,000) for fiscal year 

1982-83 for studies authorized by the Commission. 

Sec. 7. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the General Assembly the 

sum of one thousand dollars ($1,000) for fiscal year 1982-83 to provide funds to the Committee